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VI CAMPEONATO DE ASTURIAS DE INVIERNO
Gijón, 24 - 26/1/2025

Prueba 36 Masc., 100m Libre Abs.
26/01/2025 - 11:48 Resultados
Puntos: AQUA 2024

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m

Infantil Masculino

1. FERNANDEZ MAGUREGUI Guillermo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 54.75 626 25.76 28.99
2. JIMENEZ RAMOS Rodrigo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 58.41 516 27.74 30.67
3. LODOS GARCIA Javier 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:01.30 446 29.41 31.89
4. RODERO RESCH Iker 11 C.N. Aviles 1:02.37 424 29.61 32.76
5. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR Marcos 10 C.N. Aviles 1:02.86 414 29.86 33.00
6. JUNQUERA FERNANDEZ Santiago 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.88 413 29.19 33.69
7. ALVAREZ MARTINEZ Alvaro 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.98 411 29.84 33.14
8. CUERVO FERNANDEZ Sergio 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:03.12 409 30.87 32.25
9. GONZALEZ DIAZ Diego 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:03.47 402 30.32 33.15

10. DIAZ QUIROGA Juan 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:04.01 392 29.76 34.25
11. COTO GOMEZ Izan 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:04.37 385 30.93 33.44
12. GARCIA GONZALEZ Alfredo 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:04.59 381 30.16 34.43
13. MORENO GARCIA Erik 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:05.00 374 31.59 33.41
14. CALVO FERNANDEZ Samuel 10 C.N. Aviles 1:05.80 361 31.82 33.98
15. SUAREZ ALONSO Guillermo 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:06.04 357 32.25 33.79
16. SANCHEZ ROSALES Daniel 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:06.69 346 31.40 35.29
17. CHAUSEIRO VIZAN Nel 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:07.14 339 31.94 35.20
18. ANSON CANO Inigo 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:07.34 336 32.01 35.33
19. GONZALEZ PANDO Pelayo 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:08.66 317 32.46 36.20

Junior Masculino

1. RODRIGUEZ POULSEN Mario 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 52.50 711 24.91 27.59
2. NORIEGA MUÑIZ Saul 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 53.92 656 26.12 27.80
3. TOLEDO ALVAREZ Jorge 07 R.G.C. Covadonga 55.89 589 26.96 28.93
4. GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Iyan 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 57.15 551 27.43 29.72
5. STASIAK VEGA Surya 07 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 57.44 542 27.48 29.96
6. ALVAREZ LERA Andros 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 57.93 529 27.85 30.08
7. GONZALEZ LAFUENTE Diego 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 57.96 528 28.02 29.94
8. GARCIA MARTINEZ David 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 58.14 523 27.95 30.19
9. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 58.92 503 28.15 30.77

10. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Alvaro 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 59.27 494 28.22 31.05
11. VALLE DOMINGUEZ Pablo 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 59.38 491 28.66 30.72
12. AGUINACO ALVAREZ Pablo 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 59.90 478 28.58 31.32
13. RODRIGUEZ CUEVA Ruben 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:00.28 469 29.45 30.83
14. MORALES ALBARRACIN Javier Andres09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:00.35 468 28.58 31.77
15. MENENDEZ FLORES Xurde 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:00.68 460 29.46 31.22
16. MESA RODRIGUEZ Pablo 08 C.N. Aviles 1:01.17 449 28.56 32.61
17. GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Lucas 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:01.39 444 28.41 32.98
18. RUIZ GONZALEZ Saul 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.91 413 29.55 33.36

Baja ANSON CANO Jacobo 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo

Abs.

1. SAURA ARMENGOL Oscar 98 C.N. Santa Olaya 52.42 714 24.89 27.53
2. RODRIGUEZ POULSEN Mario 07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 52.50 711 24.91 27.59
3. PEREZ PEREZ Miguel 04 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 53.15 685 25.02 28.13
4. NORIEGA MUÑIZ Saul 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 53.92 656 26.12 27.80
5. GONZALEZ MUÑIZ Javier 06 C.N. Santa Olaya 54.49 635 25.66 28.83
6. DIAZ ALVAREZ Juan Rafael 06 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 54.69 629 26.40 28.29
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7. FERNANDEZ MAGUREGUI Guillermo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 54.75 626 25.76 28.99
8. TOLEDO ALVAREZ Jorge 07 R.G.C. Covadonga 55.89 589 26.96 28.93
9. GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Iyan 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 57.15 551 27.43 29.72

10. SANCHEZ MARTINEZ Mario 06 R.G.C. Covadonga 57.38 544 27.95 29.43
11. STASIAK VEGA Surya 07 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 57.44 542 27.48 29.96
12. ALVAREZ LERA Andros 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 57.93 529 27.85 30.08
13. GONZALEZ LAFUENTE Diego 07 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 57.96 528 28.02 29.94
14. GARCIA MARTINEZ David 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 58.14 523 27.95 30.19
15. JIMENEZ RAMOS Rodrigo 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 58.41 516 27.74 30.67
16. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 58.92 503 28.15 30.77
17. FERNANDEZ CANELLA Alvaro 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 59.27 494 28.22 31.05
18. VALLE DOMINGUEZ Pablo 08 R.G.C. Covadonga 59.38 491 28.66 30.72
19. AGUINACO ALVAREZ Pablo 09 R.G.C. Covadonga 59.90 478 28.58 31.32
20. RODRIGUEZ CUEVA Ruben 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:00.28 469 29.45 30.83
21. MORALES ALBARRACIN Javier Andres09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:00.35 468 28.58 31.77
22. MENENDEZ FLORES Xurde 08 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:00.68 460 29.46 31.22
23. MESA RODRIGUEZ Pablo 08 C.N. Aviles 1:01.17 449 28.56 32.61
24. LODOS GARCIA Javier 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:01.30 446 29.41 31.89
25. GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Lucas 08 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:01.39 444 28.41 32.98
26. RODERO RESCH Iker 11 C.N. Aviles 1:02.37 424 29.61 32.76
27. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR Marcos 10 C.N. Aviles 1:02.86 414 29.86 33.00
28. JUNQUERA FERNANDEZ Santiago 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.88 413 29.19 33.69
29. RUIZ GONZALEZ Saul 09 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.91 413 29.55 33.36
30. ALVAREZ MARTINEZ Alvaro 10 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:02.98 411 29.84 33.14
31. CUERVO FERNANDEZ Sergio 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:03.12 409 30.87 32.25
32. GONZALEZ DIAZ Diego 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:03.47 402 30.32 33.15
33. DIAZ QUIROGA Juan 10 C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon 1:04.01 392 29.76 34.25
34. COTO GOMEZ Izan 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 1:04.37 385 30.93 33.44
35. GARCIA GONZALEZ Alfredo 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:04.59 381 30.16 34.43
36. MORENO GARCIA Erik 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:05.00 374 31.59 33.41
37. CALVO FERNANDEZ Samuel 10 C.N. Aviles 1:05.80 361 31.82 33.98
38. SUAREZ ALONSO Guillermo 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:06.04 357 32.25 33.79
39. SANCHEZ ROSALES Daniel 11 C.N. Santa Olaya 1:06.69 346 31.40 35.29
40. CHAUSEIRO VIZAN Nel 10 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:07.14 339 31.94 35.20
41. ANSON CANO Inigo 11 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:07.34 336 32.01 35.33
42. GONZALEZ PANDO Pelayo 11 R.G.C. Covadonga 1:08.66 317 32.46 36.20

Baja ANSON CANO Jacobo 09 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo


